Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 11/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 12/312008) U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new Address (es) below.			
Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Joshua Makower     S. Shuji Uemura     G. Josef L. Friedmann     G. Brian K. Shiu     G. Crystine Lee     G. Acosta	Name: Vibrynt, Inc., a Delaware Corporation  Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Street Address: 701 Galveston Drive		
3. Nature of conveyance party (les)  Execution Date(s) 2007-6/1, 5/29, 5/29, 6/5, 6/11, 5/29, 5/29  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Redwood City  State: California  Country: U.S. Zip: 94063		
☐ Joint Research Agreement ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License ☐ Other: Please correct spelling on second assignor on Reel/Frame 021645/0709 on Notice of Recordation	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No		
4. Application or patent number(s): 12/214,518	This document is being together with a new application.  B. Patent No. (s).		
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Additional number(s) attached  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: Alan W. Cannon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21 (h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address:  Street Address: 942 Mesa Oak Court  City: Sunnyvale	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
State: California Zip: 94086	Payment Information  Deposit Account Number		
Phone Number: <u>(408) 736-3554</u> Fax Number: <u>(408) 736-3564</u>	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: Alan@acannonlaw.com			
9. Signature: Signature	/2/5/38 Date		
Alan W. Cannon  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021957 FRAME: 0805 USPTO

10/8/2008 10:19:21 AM

PAGE

4/004

Fax Server

O:ALAN W. CANNON COMPANY:942 MESA OAK COURT

16/07/2008 01:54 PM

4067363564 2/6

10/07/2007 (1) Y

Form PTO-1695 (Ray, 08/06) CMB No. 0661-0027 (asp. 9/36/2006)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Pajars and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Petent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)			
1. Joshua Makower 5. Shuji Unimum 2. Theodeore M. Bender 6. Josef E. Friedmann 3. Rrian K. Shla 7. Crystine Lee 4. Pablo G. Acossa	Name: Vibryet, Inc., a Delaware Corporation [Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of correying party(les) situated? [Yes 🔀 M				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Data(s):	Street Address: 201 Galveston Drive			
Execution Date(s)2007-6/1, 5/29, 5/29.6/54/11, 5/29.5/29  [X] Assignment Merger	•			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Bedwood City			
Joint Research Agreement	State: California			
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip: 94043			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	5 5			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent marrier(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/214,518 Field 06/18/2008	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Petent No.(s)			
Additional maritams at	teched? Yes XNo			
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents     Involved;			
Name: Alan W. Canson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40m			
Internal Address:				
Street Address: 942 Mess Cak Court	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed			
	Note required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: <u>Supervole</u>	8. Payment information			
State: California Zipt 94086				
Phone Number: (400) 736-3554	Deposit Account Number			
Fax Number: 140st 736-3364				
Email Address: shows conscious com	Authorized User Name			
9. Signature:	10/4/08			
Also VI. Conner	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

offing obver charge gloudd to fissel to (871) 273-2140, or melled tec relean, Disease of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1400, Alessandria, V.A. 20012-1480

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021957 FRAME: 0806** 

	Attorney Docket Number	EXPL-001CIP2
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION (JOINT)	First Named Inventor	Joshua Makower
	Application Number	11/716,985
	Filing Date	03/10/2007
Address to: Box Assignment Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	Group Art Unit	1615
	Examiner Name	Unassigned
	Title. DEVICES AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF OBESITY	

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by Joshua Makower, Los Altos CA; Thoedore M. Bender, Oakland CA; Brian K. Shiu, Sunnyvale CA; Pablo G. Acosta, Newark CA; Shuji Uemura, San Francisco CA; Josef L. Friedmann, Boulder Creek CA; Crystine Lee, Vallejo CA; (hereinafter referred to as the assignors), residing in witnesseth:

WHEREAS, the said assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

## DEVICES AND METHODS FOR TREATMENT OF OBESITY

<u>x</u> _	for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, $03/10/2007$ as	
	4 No. 11/716 985	, and
	For which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	,

WHEREAS, Vibrynt, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2570 W. El Camino Real, Suite 310, Mountain View, California 94040 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned invention, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said invention in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said invention, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Qu-	Date Assignment Signed:	6/110/
-----	-------------------------	--------

Inventor's Signature Inventor's Typed name: Joshua Makower

Additional inventors are being named on page 2 additional form(s) attached hereto.

## Attorney Docket Number, EXPL-001CIP2

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said invention and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

TUBL	Date Assignment Signed: 5-29-07
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Theodore M. Bender	1 .
10W	Date Assignment Signed: \\\ \lambda   \text{07}
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Brian K. Shiu	
16 h	Date Assignment Signed: 6/05/07
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Pablo G. Acosta	
	Date Assignment Signed: 6/11/07
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Shuji Uemura	
	Date Assignment Signed: 5/29/07
Inventor's Signature	
Inventor's Typed name: Josef L. Friedmann	
Germandh Lee	Date Assignment Signed: 5/29/07
Inventor's Signature	-
Inventor's Typed name: Crystine Lee	
myonor o zypo	

F:\FORMS\Word 2k forms\EXPL-001CIP2/Assign -(joint).doc

PATENT REEL: 021957 FRAME: 0808